Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank 
Of India, SARB Jorhat the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “ As is Where is”, As is What is” and 
Whatever there is” basis on 24-12-2025 , for recovery Rs 2,11,33,237.00  (Rupees Two Crores 
Eleven lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Seven only) as on 20.02.2025 
with further interest from 20.02.2025 and incidental expenses, costs, etc thereon due to the 
secured creditor from M/s Heron Tractors, represented by its partners/guarantors Shri Parag Jyoti 
Saikia and Shri Rajib Borthakur.